_——_— Y — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — - — — — - — — — — Y — - - — = — = — = — = — = — = — = — = = = = = = = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — — = — = — = = — = — — = — — = = — — — = — — — — = — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = = = = = = = — — —

|
: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FPROJECTION : W 339568 <_F /‘ 339568 Shome/eh003420/ednmod
| NEQEQR REV iéiij TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | o
|
} 1339568 1 | A “[BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR . — T 0N
1 7 — 1339568 — 1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS - - o -
| 7— 1339568 —7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT 0
| — 1 S76266-4 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 58
| — | 1 4612641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 57
1 - 21 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 19 1D PLATE | 66
\ 55 | D
| — | | 986950 | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
| - | 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 53
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 | 180253-9 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC o/
| TERMINAL NAME: .250 SRS FASTIN-ON TAB &l
| — 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
| CRIMP S1/E TYPE RANGE =
| WIRE | 3.05 [.120 IN] F 14-12 AWG 55
| g INSUL | 4.57 [.180 INJ 0 2.80-4.32 [,110-.170 INJ - | 6| 8 180239 SCR, SHC (M4XB) STRIP GUIDE | 57
: g WIRE STRIP |LENGTH - "‘F APPL INSTRUCTION - 2 2 1-18023-4 SCR, SHC (M4X20) 5LUG BLADE] 56
| S 4.80-5.60 [.189-.220 INJC = 408-8323 L——J) EE
| : - 2] 2 180291 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54—
‘ 2 TERMINAL - - FEED - 2] 2 985965 | NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53
| = APPL SPEC 114-3118 - @%%@ 30,10 [1.185 INJ A\ - 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR,SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52
: - 3 g]o
| -
; = TERMINALS APPLIED _ ] ] 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| z 160785 - - - - s
| ; - - - - - - 1 1 1338676—-1 CA&M, POST-FEED 30 2 40 mm ST | 47
| = - ] ] 1 3=-86662-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b
| - - - - - — 1 1 630191 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - — | 1 13209981 RAM 44
| - - - - - — | | 630125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
| - - - - - — | | FI0124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - | 1 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (M8X25) CRIMPER 41
| — 1 1 232471-1 BALL, STEEL 40
| — | 1 D-02278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT i PIN PN AND - 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
| fmIQZAEWG FEJ CENGTH TN - [ [ 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
\ ; ] — | 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
; 12 AWG 2.24 +0.05 [.088 +.002 IN1 |B6-354778-3 [.2810] . -~ 6\\\\\\\\\f:i) — : = P0ST. RAN =
‘ 3.00mm*° 2.16 £0.05 [.085 £,002 IN] |B6-354778-9 [.2840] 34
| 2. 50mm? 2.03 +0.05 [.080 +.002 INI |7-354778-3 [.2830] 33
| Y 14 AWG 1.91 £0.05 [.075 £.002 IN] |9-354778-0 [.2345] - | 818 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) SHEAR BL | 32 <]
| — . . T-18024-0 SCR, BHC (MAXZ015HEAR FL 37
| _ _ _ 30
\ o - - - - 2] 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER g
| é é _ _ _ - | ] 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
1 = m - - - — | 1 2406391 STRIPPER 7
‘ 1 b
| - _ _ _ - 2 2 1320906 DRAG, STUD 25
\ — - - - | 1 13209951 STRIP GUIDE 04
| O - - - 23
<T
| oL - - - - 2] 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 02
| 0 o - - - 21 | B
| ~ 3B — 1 1 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20
\ - - - - - 2] 2 1238664-1 GUIDE, UPPER STRIP 19
| _ - ; - 212 1338663-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E
| - 4 4 1-18024-8 SCE,BHC (MEXTZ2)STRIFP GD FL 17
| /1\| RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. — 1 1338708-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 6
| : L] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 1?
| g
a R S8 R e T RE
\ " — | 1 2358461 SPRING, HOLD DOWN e
| N 1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1
| e
| : NEEREE 1 £30482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
| | ¢ SNEERERE 1333220-7 ANVTL 3
\ |5 N 1 5304744 BLADE, SLUG 7
| =| ¢ — 1 3-455892-1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
| N — 1 4-240641-4 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
| 1 — 1 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| ok N1 2] 2-904741-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
s — 1 5752655 SPACER, CRIMPER -
| - N1 2 456409-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: : VIEW B ROTATED TB0° — 77 =711 =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L
‘ POST—-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED =20 mm STROKE | ' ' ‘ — REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| ATY REGD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST
: & DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESIMATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
‘ ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
: g B T T2 TEIUNGT [ APP 18JUND]
‘ 3 § 1 PLC DEC +- M.CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST VA AMP Trcorporated
: % % LE\C g Etg BEE i: CHE - REL 5?@8?F55RD Harrisburg, PA 17105-38608
O = sees - |7 END FEED HD-I APPLICATOR Yoot apcL
|9 66| | FADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE S R R T N T P oy ey A e i O B D | R 1 339568 el | A
| A - . - =
; TG ON S 20 0000 i 5 - o 4 . So775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




